
Losování sobota 26.5.2018

1. 4x- m

1 VK Lysá n.L CÉZA Martin, KOBERA Lukáš, NAGY Šimon, ZAVADIL Jan

2. 2x dky

1 Neratovice+Brandýs MAŠKOVÁ Barbora, VOŠAHLÍKOVÁ Barbora
2 TJ Chemička Ústí Klára BESSEROVÁ, Klára ŠPONAROVÁ
3 ČVK Pardubice Vladimíra ŠTORKOVÁ, Aneta JANKOVÁ
4 KVM Mělník Karolína JELÍNKOVÁ, Martina CHMELÍKOVÁ
5 TJ Chemička Ústí Eliška Marie BRUNCLÍKOVÁ, Adéla LIMROVÁ
6 VK Lysá n.L. HRÁZSKÁ Veronika, MACKOVÁ Krystýna
7 Slavoj Litoměřice Monika MERTLOVÁ, Tereza KREJZOVÁ
8 VK Lysá n.L. VOJTOVÁ Sára, SLOUPOVÁ Eva
9 Loko Beroun Kateřina ŠVESTKOVÁ, Marie HYTTNEROVÁ
10 ČVK Pardubice Magdalena NOVOTNÁ, Veronika ČINKOVÁ
11 Sj. Litom.+ ČVK Pardub Viktorie ŠTĚCHOVÁ, Karolína ŠÍMOVÁ
12 Loko Beroun Magdalena TŮMOVÁ, Rosálie MACHARTOVÁ
13 Lysá + Slavia ŠVEJDOVÁ Eliška, ZAVADILOVÁ Alžběta
14 VK Smíchov Karolína HODĚJOVSKÁ, Věra KAFKOVÁ

3. 1x jři

1 TJ Neratovice Jakub KAFKA
2 VK Lysá n.L. Tomáš MRÁZ
3 Loko Beroun Michael ŠTOREK
4 Chemička Ústí Zdeněk LANGMAJER
5 VK Lysá n.L. Tobias WILLIAMS
6 Loko Beroun Martin ŠVESTKA
7 Loko Beroun Jan BOUŠKA
8 KV Kondor Brandýs Kryštof KOLOC
9 Slavia Děčín Jakub MACHUTA
10 Loko Beroun Vojtěch ŠABATA
11 KV Kondor Brandýs Marek HAVRÁNEK
12 Chemička Ústí Josef PAVLAS
13 VK Lysá n.L. Norbert HAMERA

4. 4x- jky

1 Loko Beroun Markéta KROMPOLCOVÁ, Barbora NOVÁKOVÁ, Tereza LAMPRECHTOVÁ, Magdalena KINDLOVÁ

2 TJ Chemička Ústí Barbora VRABELOVÁ, Jana NĚMCOVÁ, Natálie SCHAIDTOVÁ, Eliška ŠOFROVÁ

3 Pard+Lysá+Louny+Štětí NETÍKOVÁ Simona, JANDOVÁ Barbora, ŠOUKALOVÁ Anna, RINGELHÁNOVÁ Lenka

4 VK Smíchov + ČVK PrahaMariya KAPLINSKÁ, Magdalena HEVERIOVÁ, Nella MARTINCOVÁ, Karolína HNÍZDILOVÁ

5 Litom. + Boletice Kristýna VEJMOLOVÁ, Pavla KREJZOVÁ, Kateřina MARTINCOVÁ, Nikola MALOVCOVÁ

5. 1x žcim 12

1 Loko Nymburk Vojtěch BOUŠKA
2 TJ Neratovice Šimon DOČEKAL
3 KVM Mělník Jan VALSA
4 Loko Beroun Jaroslav ČECH
5 SK Hamr Filip KOZÁK
6 KV Kondor Brandýs KAČALA Jan
7 Loko Beroun Matěj SMEJKAL
8 VK Lysá n.L. Tadeáš MACHÁČEK
9 TJ Neratovice Oliver ZEMAN
10 Loko Beroun Bartoloměj KREJČÍ
11 KVM Mělník Matyáš NOVOTNÝ
12 Slavia Děčín ZOUNEK Zdeněk
13 VK Lysá n.L. Jan PROCHÁZKA



14 Slavia Děčín ŽABA František
15 TJ Neratovice David KOLÍSEK
16 VK Roudnice JONÁK Michal
17 TJ Boletice Antonín JANEC
18 Slavia Děčín BUREŠ Filip
19 KV Kondor Brandýs TOMEK Mikuláš
20 VK Lysá n.L. Jiří LANDA
21 ČVK Praha Timofey BURIMSKÝ
22 Slavoj Litoměřice HRON Vojtěch
23 VK Smíchov JOZIČ Alex
24 KV Kondor Brandýs SZEGÉNY Teodor
25 KVM Mělník Karel NOVOTNÝ
26 KV Kondor Brandýs DOLEŽEL Daniel
27 VK Roudnice KRÁL Tomáš
28 Loko Nymburk Štěpán URBAN
29 KVS Štětí Jakub VEJL
30 VK Lysá n.L. Hynek KARAMON
31 ČVK Pardubice SVÍTIL Josef
32 ČVK Pardubice Filip LUKOŠIK
33 KVM Mělník Matěj MUŠKA
34 KV Kondor Brandýs ŠPELINA Jiří
35 Slavoj Litoměřice ZADÁK Lukáš
36 Slavia Děčín ZDRÁHAL Daniel
37 KV Kondor Brandýs HŘIBA Tomáš
38 ČVK Praha Antonín STŘELBA
39 SK Hamr Jakub KOUKAL
40 VK Ohře Louny Jiří SMETANA
41 VK Smíchov POGREBŇA Ilya
42 ČVK Pardubice PŘÍHODA Jan
43 ČVK Pardubice Vincent PAVLÍK
44 VK Lysá n.L. Vojtěch DVOŘÁK

6. 4x- dci

1 Nymb1Mělník+Litom JECH Jakub, NOVOTNÝ Vít, OPPITZ Jiří, BĚLOHLÁVEK Matouš

2 ČVK Pardubice Vojtěch Jiří ŠPRINGL, Václav KOSTŘÍŽ, Tomáš PUSTĚJOVSKÝ, Vojtěch ŠANDA

3 Loko Beroun Albert Jaroným DUŠEK, Matyáš KOTRČ, Jakub ROUBAL, Teodor MACHART

4 VK Roudnice ČECH Matěj, MICHOVSKÝ Josef, ŠPÁD Jan, ŠKRABAL Antonín

5 TJ Neratovice Tomáš KUBÍN, Samuel BRDLÍK, Marcel MAXA, Jakub POKORNÝ

6 KV Kondor Brandýs KOTEK Vladan, PICEK Matěj, BEZKOČKA Šimon, SÁL Michal

7 Litom + Děčín MARJANKO Jan, HANZÍK Matěj, PEŠEK Michal, BALDINUS Vítek

8 VK Lysá n.L. WILLIAMS Benjamin, BRYNYCH Hynek, JANSA David, HEJŇÁK David

9 VK Smíchov+TJ Neratov. Václav NEUMANN, Adam ŠNAJDR, Matouš DOČEKAL, Tomáš NOVOTNÝ

7. 1x žcim 11

1 KV Kondor Brandýs VODA Matěj
2 VK Lysá n.L. Šimon JÍLEK
3 Slavoj Litoměřice LACKO Jan
4 Slavoj Litoměřice PLÁNIČKA Jáchym
5 KV Kondor Brandýs QUAISER Nicholas
6 VK Roudnice BRADÁČ Tomáš
7 SK Hamr Michal KORF
8 VK Lysá n.L. Šimon DĚDEK
9 ČVK Pardubice MUK Tadeáš
10 VK Lysá n.L. Antonín PEŠEK
11 VK Lysá n.L. Petr ŠÍPEK



12 Loko Beroun Ondřej PROCHÁZKA
13 TJ Chemička Ústí Ondřej MRÁZ
14 ČVK Pardubice VLASTNÍK Jan
15 SK Hamr Jakub NĚMEČEK
16 ČVK Pardubice Michal ŠVÁB
17 Ohře Louny Adam PEROUT

8. 2x žkym

1 Loko Beroun Aneta LUKÁŠOVÁ, Amálie MORAVĆÍKOVÁ
2 KV Kondor Brandýs NOVÁKOVÁ Anežka, KREJZOVÁ Michaela
3 ČVK Praha Petra GABOROVÁ, Kateřina DOHNALOVÁ
4 Loko Beroun Lea WIN, Žofie RADECHOVSKÁ
5 ČVK Praha Eva FRUNCOVÁ, Ema KOPČILOVÁ
6 ČVK Pardubice ŠTĚRBOVÁ Natálie, MOLNÁROVÁ Julie
7 Slavoj Litoměřice Barbora MAREŠOVÁ, Anna ILLICHMANNOVÁ
8 KV Kondor Brandýs PÝCHOVÁ Lenka, ZAJÍČKOVÁ Tereza
9 Loko Beroun Markéta FOREJTOVÁ, Zuzana VABROUŠKOVÁ
10 VK Lysá n.L. Rozálie FRANKE, Ema RÁLIŠOVÁ
11 Slavoj Litoměřice Elen KINDLOVÁ, Štěpánka HOJDAROVÁ
12 Loko Beroun Anna PAVLÁSKOVÁ, Alexandra LAUBOVÁ
13 Ústí + Roudnice Anna LOPRAISOVÁ, Jiřina LACKOVÁ
14 VK Lysá n.L. Tereza KŘÍŽOVÁ, Žofie KOLOMAZNÍKOVÁ
15 ČVK Pardubice CHOCHERČÁKOVÁ Anna, HLADÍKOVÁ Vendula
16 KV Kondor Brandýs KOTOUČOVÁ Marie, NOVÁKOVÁ Anna Marie
17 SK Hamr Mary COMSTOCK, Alžběta KUNŠTÁTOVÁ

9. 1x m

1 VK Lysá n.L. ZAVADIL Jan
2 VK Smíchov FROLÍK Jan
3 VK Roudnice KOPECKÝ Jan
4 VK Lysá n.L. CÉZA Martin
5 VK Lysá n.L. KOBERA Lukáš
6 VK Roudnice PODRÁBSKÝ Jakub
7 VK Lysá n.L. NAGY Šimon

10. 2x ž

1 KVM Mělník Zuzana VALSOVÁ, Pavla HÁJKOVÁ
2 Slavia Děčín KALOUSOVÁ Tereza, HAMMERLOVÁ Michaela

11. 4x+ žkys

1 VK Lysá n.L. Adéla LINHARTOVÁ, Štěpánka KŘÍŽOVÁ, Anežka MACHÁČKOVÁ, Ziva KAVANOVÁ, Krystýna MACKOVÁ

2 KV Kondor Brandýs MAJEROVÁ R., PELCOVÁ A., DLOUHÁ K., NEUBERGOVÁ P., KREJZA M.

3 ČVK Pardubice Elena STRNADOVÁ, Aneta VITOCHOVÁ, Josefína ŠTULÍKOVÁ, Ivona FAJMONOVÁ, Veronika ČINKOVÁ

4 VK Smíchov RABOVÁ L., LEDVINOVÁ M., ROZOVÁ V., NOVÁKOVÁ M., HODĚJOVSKÁ K.

5 VK Lysá n.L. Markéta PETŘEKOVÁ, Katerína TŮMOVÁ, Natalie ŠÍPKOVÁ, Michaela VOCÁSKOVÁ, Veronika HRÁZSKÁ

6 ČVK Praha Beáta BRŇÁKOVÁ, Nela BLÁHOVÁ, Vian KOPECKÁ, Anna ŠTĚPÁNOVÁ, Monika PERGLEROVÁ

7 Slavoj Litoměřice Petra HOJDAROVÁ, Vanda HŘÍBALOVÁ, Zuzana ZELINKOVÁ, Marie KOŤOVÁ, Eliška HEŘMÁNKOVÁ

8 KVS Štětí Aneta KÝČKOVÁ, Aneta ŠMEJKALOVÁ, Veronika NEŠLEHOVÁ, Terezie JANŠTOVÁ, Aneta KOŽARSKÁ

9 Loko Beroun+Mělník Anna GOLDMANNOVÁ, Michaela CRKOVÁ, Alena DAŇKOVÁ, René NOVÁKOVÁ, Simona PAŠKOVÁ

10 VK Smíchov DZHAVLAKH A., KOUŘILOVÁ A., KINCLOVÁ V., BERANOVÁ K., MĚŘÍNSKÁ A.

11 Loko Beroun Adéla BARTÁKOVÁ, Nina LAUBOVÁ, Lubomíra FOREJTOVÁ, Zuzana MATĚJKOVÁ, Michaela DVOŘÁKOVÁ

12. 1x žcis 14

1 VS Tábor Jan KOŠKA
2 KVM Mělník Lukáš PLICKA
3 KV Kondor Brandýs SAIFRT František



4 Slavoj Litoměřice FOUD Jakub
5 ČVK Praha Marek GUBIEN
6 ČVK Pardubice Vojtěch DUBRAVČÍK
7 Loko Beroun Martin JORDÁN
8 Slavoj Litoměřice LACHMAN Tomáš
9 TJ Neratovice Martin FOJTÍK
10 Slavia Děčín MACHUTA Vít
11 ČVK Praha Daniel HANZEL
12 TJ Neratovice Jakub TICHAVA
13 VK Lysá n.L. Martin ČIHÁK
14 ČVK Praha Kryštof JANÁČ
15 VK Smíchov David BIČIŠTÉ
16 TJ Chemička Ústí Jan STÝBLO
17 Loko Beroun Tadeáš HAMOUZ
18 KV Kondor Brandýs DVOŘÁK Tadeáš
19 Slavia Děčín BUREŠ Matěj
20 ČVK Pardubice RYŠAVÝ Vojtěch
21 KVM Mělník Vít BRADÁČEK
22 TJ Neratovice Jakub MIKYSEK
23 Slavoj Litoměřice VACULÍK Jan
24 Loko Beroun Simon HEJDA
25 Loko Beroun David PAZDERA
26 Slavia Děčín DRLÍK Vincent
27 ČVK Praha Julián HARBAĹ
28 TJ Loko Nymburk Matyáš MELOUNEK
29 TJ Chemička Ústí Ondřej LAZAR
30 VK Smíchov David MOUCA
31 ČVK Pardubice Jan VELÍNSKÝ
32 Slavoj Litoměřice POLÁK Filip
33 VS Tábor Ondřej PECIVAL
34 KV Kondor Brandýs SZEGÉNY Otto
35 VK Smíchov Roman PANASENKO

13 2xjky

1 TJ Chemička Ústí Natálie SCHAIDTOVÁ, Eliška ŠOFROVÁ
2 TJ Chemička Ústí Jana NĚMCOVÁ, Barbora VRABELOVÁ
3 Litom. + Boletice Pavla KREJZOVÁ, Nikola MALOVCOVÁ
4 Loko Beroun Tereza LAMPRECHTOVÁ, Magdalena KINDLOVÁ
5 Smíchov + ČVK Praha Nella MARTINCOVÁ, Karolína HNÍZDILOVÁ
6 Slavoj Litoměřice Kristýna VEJMOLOVÁ, Kateřina MARTINCOVÁ
7 Pardubice + Louny Simona NETÍKOVÁ, Barbora JANDOVÁ
8 VK Lysá n.L. BÍZKOVÁ Dominika, ŠOUKALOVÁ Anna
9 VK Smíchov Magdalena HEVERIOVÁ, Mariya KAPLINSKÁ
10 KVM Mělník Natálie ODSTRČILOVÁ, Simona PAŠKOVÁ

14. 1x žcis 13

1 VK Smíchov Lukáš HERMAN
2 Ohře Louny Matěj MACHÁČ
3 KV Kondor Brandýs VERFEL Ladislav 
4 Slavoj Litoměřice VOKÁLEK Miroslav
5 ČVK Pardubice Adam HANČÁK
6 VK Lysá n.L. David ELICER
7 ČVK Pardubice Tomáš PANCHÁRTEK
8 Ohře Louny Filip PASTYŘÍK
9 VK Lysá n.L. Juraj VIŠŇOVSKÝ
10 VS Tábor Tadeáš STRUNA



11 KVM Mělník Milan RÁČEK
12 ČVK Pardubice Kryštof MAREK
13 Loko Beroun Albert TŮMA
14 TJ Neratovice David RAGAČ
15 KV Kondor Brandýs NOVOTNÝ Tobiáš
16 Loko Beroun Štěpán MORAVČÍK
17 VK Lysá n.L. Adam PEŠEK
18 Slavoj Litoměřice VOPAT Tomáš
19 Slavoj Litoměřice ŠMERDA Mikoláš
20 ČVK Praha Lukáš SYROVÁTKA
21 KV Kondor Brandýs VRBA František
22 Loko Beroun Filip HOBZA
23 ČVK Pardubice Karel KOREČEK
24 Loko Beroun Vojtěch RADECHOVSKÝ
25 Slavoj Litoměřice FRONK Štěpán
26 KVM Mělník Jakub ODSTRČIL
27 VK Lysá n.L. Ondřej STRNAD
28 Slavoj Litoměřice KVAŠŇÁK Adam
29 KV Kondor Brandýs SYRŮČEK Jakub
30 Ohře Louny Eduard NAZARUK
31 KV Kondor Brandýs PECHA Jan
32 Slavoj Litoměřice KOSÍK Radovan
33 Loko Beroun Maxmilián MARFLÁK
34 TJ Chemička Ústí Josef ŘÍHA
35 ČVK Pardubice Ondřej HALAMA
36 Ohře Louny Šimon PELC
37 ČVK Pardubice Matěj HUDEC
38 VK Lysá n.L. Martin SIBERA
39 VK Lysá n.L. Jiří MARETH
40 Loko Nymburk Matěj MATYÁŠ
41 VK Lysá n.L. Martin VOJTA
42 VK Lysá n.L. Filip MOHAUPT
43 KV Kondor Brandýs DĚDEČEK František
44 KVM Mělník Kristián ČVANČAR

15. 2- jři

3 Loko Beroun Jan BOUŠKA, Martin ŠVESTKA
1 Chemička Ústí PACHOLÍK Marek, LANGMAIER Zdeněk
2 VK Lysá n.L HAMERA Norbert, WILLIAMS Tobias
4 Lysá+Ústí Tomáš Mráz,

16. 1x mM

1 VK Bohemians Jiří RYŠAVÝ 48
2 VK Smíchov Jan FROLÍK 33
3 VK Lysá n.L. Leon RAKUŠAN 42
4 KVM Mělník Jiří MALECKÝ 41
5 Hradec Králové Pavel HORÁČEK 50
6 VK Slavia Praha Jiří KNOPP 58
7 Hradec Králové Miroslav PŘINESDOMU 70

17. 1x dci

1 Slavoj Litoměřice Jan MARJANKO
2 TJ Neratovice Tomáš NOVOTNÝ
3 Loko Beroun Jakub ROUBAL
4 Loko Beroun Albert Jaroným DUŠEK
5 VK Roudnice ŠKRABAL Antonín



6 ČVK Pardubice Vojtěch Jiří ŠPRINGL
7 Loko Beroun Adam MOŽNÝ
8 KV Kondor Brandýs BEZKOČKA Šimon
9 KVM Mělník Vít NOVOTNÝ
10 Loko Beroun Matyáš KOTRČ
11 ČVK Pardubice Václav KOSTŘÍŽ
12 ČVK Pardubice Vojtěch ŠANDA
13 KVM Mělník Jiří OPPITZ
14 VK Lysá n.L. HEJŇÁK David
15 KV Kondor Brandýs SÁL Michal
16 VK Lysá n.L. JANSA David
17 TJ Neratovice Tomáš KUBÍN
18 Slavoj Litoměřice Matěj HANZÍK
19 VK Lysá n.L. BRYNYCH Hynek
20 Loko Nymburk Richard WOLF
21 VK Smíchov Adam ŠNAJDR
22 KV Kondor Brandýs PICEK Matěj
23 VK Roudnice MICHOVSKÝ Josef
24 KV Kondor Brandýs KOTEK Vladan
25 ČVK Pardubice Tomáš PUSTĚJOVSKÝ
26 VK Lysá n.L. KAVAN Vavřinec
27 Slavia Děčín PEŠEK Michal
28 Slavia Děčín BALDINUS Vítek
29 Loko Beroun Matyáš TŮMA
30 TJ Neratovice Samuel BRDLÍK
31 VK Roudnice ŠPÁD Jan
32 VK Lysá n.L. WILLIAMS Benjamin
33 KV Kondor Brandýs BUZALKA Vladimír
34 Loko Nymburk JECH Jakub
35 Slavoj Litoměřice Matouš BĚLOHLÁVEK
36 TJ Neratovice Matouš DOČEKAL

18. 2x žcim

1 Slavoj Litoměřice LACKO Jan, ZADÁK Lukáš
2 VK Lysá n. L. Jonáš ELICER, Šimon JÍLEK
3 ČVK Pardubice MUK Tadeáš, VLASTNÍK Jan
4 Loko Beroun Ondřej PROCHÁZKA, Bartoloměj KREJČÍ
5 KV Kondor Brandýs HLADÍK Jan, KAČALA Jan
6 KV Kondor Brandýs QUAISER Nicholas, PELC Tomáš
7 Loko Nymburk Matyáš TOMAN, Vojtěch BOUŠKA
8 ČVK Pardubice LUKOŚÍK Filip, PŘÍHODA Jan
9 VK Roudnice KRÁL Tomáš, BRADÁČ Tomáš
10 KV Kondor Brandýs SZEGÉNY Teodor, DOLEŽEL Daniel
11 KV Kondor Brandýs HŘIBA Tomáš, TOMEK Mikuláš
12 Slavia Děčín ZOUNEK Zdeněk, ZDRÁHAL Daniel
13 VK Lysá n. L. Vít KARAMON, Antonín PEŠEK
14 VK Smíchov JOZIČ Alex, POGREBŇA Ilya
15 Slavia Děčín BUREŠ Filip, ŽABA František
16 VK Lysá n. L. Šimon DĚDEK, Hynek KARAMON
17 KVM Mělník Matyáš NOVOTNÝ, Karel NOVOTNÝ
18 Chemička Ústí Marek PEJŠA, Ondřej MRÁZ
19 ČVK Pardubice SVÍTIL Josef, ŠVÁB Michal
20 VK Lysá n. L. Vojtěch HEJŇÁK, Jan PROCHÁZKA
21 TJ Neratovice David KOLÍSEK, Šimon DOČEKAL
22 ČVK Praha Luca BERTIER, Kristián KNAP
23 ČVK Praha Marek NOVOTNÝ, Antonín STŘELBA



24 Slavoj Litoměřice HRON Vojtěch, PLÁNIČKA Jáchym
25 Loko Beroun Jaroslav ČECH, Matěj SMEJKAL
26 VK Lysá n. L. Vojtěch DVOŘÁK, Tadeáš MACHÁČEK
27 KVM Mělník Matěj MUŠKA, Jan VALSA
28 Ohře Louny Jiří SMETANA, Adam PEROUT
29 ČVK Praha Martin SEIDL, Samuel FÁBERA
30 Loko Nymburk Lukáš PODHORSKÝ, Jiří HŮLA
31 TJ Hamr Jakub NĚMEČEK, Michal KORF
32 TJ Neratovice Petr MAZUREK, Oliver ZEMAN
33 TJ Hamr Jakub KOUKAL, Filip KOZÁK
34 VK Lysá n. L. Jiří LANDA, Petr ŠÍPEK
35 KV Kondor Brandýs ŠPELINA Jiří, VODA Matěj

19. 1x žsenB

1 VK Lysá n.L. BABECOVÁ Zuzana
2 Slavia Děčín HAMMERLOVÁ Michaela
3 Slavia Děčín KALOUSOVÁ Tereza

20. 8+m RAKUŠAN L., VRÁTIL L., NOVÁK T., KOBERA L., NAGY Š., CÉZA M., BŘÍZA P., ZAVADIL J., BABECOVÁ Z.

21. 2- dky

1 Loko Beroun Rosálie MACHARTOVÁ, Marie HYTTNEROVÁ
2 Lysá + Slavia ŠVEJDOVÁ Eliška, ZAVADILOVÁ Alžběta
3 LokoBeroun+VK Smíchov Kateřina ŠVESTKOVÁ, Karolína HODĚJOVSKÁ
4 Slavoj Litoměřice Monika MERTLOVÁ, Tereza KREJZOVÁ

22. 4x- jři

1 Loko Beroun Michael ŠTOREK, Vojtěch ŠABATA, Jan BOUŠKA, Martin ŠVESTKA

2 Pardubice+Lysá NOVOTNÝ Vojtěch, KOUBA Jaroslav, BARTOŠEK Jan, HAMERA Norbert

3 Pard+Brandýs+Lysá Vojtěch MÁLEK, Vojtěch VOTRUBA, Kryštov KOLOC, Tomáš MRÁZ

23. 4x+ žcis

10 KVM Mělník Milan RÁČEK, Lukáš PLICKA, Jakub ODSTRČIL, Vít BRADÁČEK, Natálie ODSTRČILOVÁ

1 ČVK Pardubice Vojtěch DUBRAVČÍK, Filip ZÁRUBA, Adam FILIP, Tomáš PANCHÁRTEK, Jan VELÍNSKÝ

2 VK Smíchov Martin PROCHÁZKA, David MOUCA, Matěj BOUDNÍK, Roman PANASENKO, Lukáš HODĚJOVSKÝ

3 Loko Beroun Kryštof DANĚK, Filip HOBZA, David PAZDERA, Vojtěch RADECHOVSKÝ, Barbora NOVÁKOVÁ

4 ČVK Praha Julián HARBAĹ, Daniel HANZEL, Kryštof JANÁČ, Josef JELÍNEK, Monika PERGLEROVÁ

5 KV Kondor Brandýs NOVOTNÝ T., VERFEL L., DĚDEČEK F., SYRŮČEK J., MIKEŠ J.

6 Chemička Ústí Tomáš SELINGER, Josef ŘÍHA, Ondřej LAZAR, Jan STÝBLO, Klára VONDRÁČKOVÁ

7 VK Lysá n.L. Filip MOHAUPT, Juraj VIŠŇOVSKÝ, Martin ČIHÁK, Jiří MARETH, Krystýna MACKOVÁ

8 Slavoj Litoměřice LACHMAN T., FRONK Š., POLÁK F., FOUD J., HEŘMÁNKOVÁ E.

9 VK Smíchov Filip HÁJEK, Jakub ČERNÝ, Matyáš LANDA, Lukáš HERMAN, David BIČIŠTÉ

11 VK Smíchov Ondřej HENDRYCH, Jáchym VANKA, Jan MINAŘÍK, Nikola SPĚŠNÝ, Kristýna KNOBOVÁ

12 ČVK Praha DRŠATA M., FRUNC M., GÁBOR M., RYLICH A., HNÍZDILOVÁ K.

13 Slavia Děčín BUREŠ M., VOPAT T., MACHUTA V., DRLÍK V., DRLÍKOVÁ T.

14 Slavoj Litoměřice VOKÁLEK M., KVAŠŇÁK A., ŠMERDA M., KOSÍK R., ŠTĚCH J.

15 ČVK Pardubice Radek PLESKOT, Ondřej HALAMA, Jan ŠVANDA, Tomáš JIRÁSEK, Dita NETÍKOVÁ

16 ČVK Praha Ivan KONONYUK, Tomáš ĎURIŠ, Lukáš SYROVÁTKA, Alex CARMAN, Helena NIEDERLOVÁ

17 VK Lysá n.L. Martin SIBERA, Ondřej STRNAD , Adam PEŠEK, David ELICER, Veronika HRÁZSKÁ

18 Loko Beroun Simon HEJDA, Tadeáš HAMOUZ, Martin JORDÁN, Štěpán MORAVČÍK, Michaela DVOŘÁKOVÁ

19 ČVK Praha Josef JELÍNEK, Matyáš FRUNC, Michael GÁBOR, Aleš RYLICH, Karolína HNÍZDILOVÁ

20 Ohře Louny Filip PASTYŘÍK, Šimon PELC, Eduard NAZARUK, Matěj MACHÁČ, Ondřej JANKOVSKÝ

21 KV Kondor Brandýs SZEGÉNY O., DVOŘÁK T., SCHOBER A., PECHA J., KREJZA M.

22 Loko Nymburk Robin VANÍČEK, Adam PROKŠ, Matyáš MELOUNEK, Matěj MATYÁŠ, Adrian DŽIOVALAS

23 ČVK Pardubice Adam HANČÁK, Matěj HUDEC, Karel KOREČEK, Kryštof MAREK, Simona NETÍKOVÁ



24 2x žkys

1 ČVK Pardubice Aneta VITOCHOVÁ, Ivona FAJMONOVÁ
2 Loko Beroun Nina LAUBOVÁ, Adéla BARTÁKOVÁ
3 KVS Štětí Aneta KÝČKOVÁ, Aneta ŠMEJKALOVÁ
4 Loko Beroun Lubomíra FOREJTOVÁ, Zuzana MATĚJKOVÁ
5 Slavoj Litoměřice Zuzana ZELINKOVÁ, Petra HOJDAROVÁ
6 Slavoj Litoměřice Vanda HŘÍBALOVÁ, Marie KOŤOVÁ
7 VK Roudnice ŠLAPALOVÁ Klaudie, JONÁKOVÁ Eliška
8 KVM Mělník Zuzana KULÍKOVÁ, Michaela CRKOVÁ
9 VK Smíchov LEDVINOVÁ Martina, ROZOVÁ Veronika
10 ČVK Pardubice Elena STRNADOVÁ, Josefína ŠTULÍKOVÁ
11 TJ Neratovice Lucie ŠAFÁŘOVÁ, Viktorie KOTTOVÁ
12 Slavoj Litoměřice Stela HANZÍKOVÁ, Kristýna RÚFUSOVÁ
13 VK Lysá n. L. Markéta PETŘEKOVÁ, Katerína TŮMOVÁ
14 Ohře Louny Magdalena VENCLOVÁ, Kamila KRPCOVÁ
15 KV Kondor Brandýs VÁVROVÁ Natálie, KOŠKOVÁ Karolína
16 VK Lysá n. L. Adéla LINHARTOVÁ, Natalie ŠÍPKOVÁ
17 KV Kondor Brandýs NEUBERGOVÁ Petra, MAJEROVÁ Robyn
18 KVS Štětí Veronika NEŠLEHOVÁ, Terezie JANŠTOVÁ
19 VK Smíchov RABOVÁ Lucie, NOVÁKOVÁ Markéta
20 ČVK Praha Vian KOPECKÁ, Anna ŠTĚPÁNOVÁ
21 VK Lysá n. L. Anežka MACHÁČKOVÁ, Ziva KAVANOVÁ
22 ČVK Praha Beáta BRŇÁKOVÁ, Nela BLÁHOVÁ
23 Loko Beroun Josefína DOLEŽALOVÁ, Anna GOLDMANNOVÁ
24 KV Kondor Brandýs DLOUHÁ Kateřina, PELCOVÁ Andrea
25 KVM Mělník Alena DAŇKOVÁ, René NOVÁKOVÁ
26 VK Lysá n. L. Štěpánka KŘÍŽOVÁ, Michaela VOCÁSKOVÁ
27 VK Smíchov BERANOVÁ Kristýna, MĚŘÍNSKÁ Aneta
28 VK Smíchov KINCLOVÁ Veronika, KOUŘILOVÁ Amálie
29 Slavia Děčín MAREŠOVÁ Karolína, BALDINUSOVÁ Lenka

25. 2x žM

1 Roudnice + Neratovice
2 Bohemians E Marie ZEITHAMLOVÁ, Zdeňka SIEBEROVÁ
3 KVM Mělník C Zuzana VALSOVÁ, Pavla HÁJKOVÁ

26. 4x- mM

1 Bohemians + Lysá B Jan KLAPAČ, Martin MIČAN, Leon RAKUŠAN, Jiří RYŠAVÝ
2 Štětí + Mělník C Petr VRÁNEK, Pavel VRÁNEK, Jiří MALECKÝ, Rudolf HRADECKÝ

27. 8+ dci

Pardubice + Mělník VÁŇA, Michal KAJZAR, Vojtěch Jiří ŠPRINGL, Václav KOSTŘÍŽ, 

Tomáš PUSTĚJOVSKÝ, Vojtěch ŠANDA, Vít NOVOTNÝ, Jiří OPPITZ, Veronika ČINKOVÁ

28. 4x+ žkym

1 Loko Beroun Lea WIN, Aneta LUKÁŠOVÁ, Amálie MORAVĆÍKOVÁ, Žofie RADECHOVSKÁ, Barbora NOVÁKOVÁ

2 KV Kondor Brandýs NOVÁKOVÁ A., KREJZOVÁ M., ZAJÍČKOVÁ T., KOTOUČOVÁ M., KREJZA M.

3 Slavoj Litoměřice Elen KINDLOVÁ, Barbora MAREŠOVÁ, Anna ILLICHMANNOVÁ, Štěpánka HOJDAROVÁ, Eliška HEŘMÁNKOVÁ

4 VK Lysá n.L. Žofie KOLOMAZNÍKOVÁ, Ema RÁLIŠOVÁ, Rozálie FRANKE, Aneta JECHOVÁ, Krystýna MACKOVÁ

5 Loko Beroun Anna PAVLÁSKOVÁ, Alexandra LAUBOVÁ, Markéta FOREJTOVÁ, Zuzana VABROUŠKOVÁ, Michaela DVO

6 ČVK Praha Petra GABOROVÁ, Kateřina DOHNALOVÁ, Eva FRUNCOVÁ, Ema KOPČILOVÁ, Helena NIEDERLOVÁ

7 ČVK Pardubice ŠTĚRBOVÁ N., CHOCHERČÁKOVÁ A., HLADÍKOVÁ V., MOLNÁROVÁ J.,ŠÍMOVÁ k.



29. 2- m

2 ČVK Pardubice Ondřej JUNG, Boris CHMELAŘ
1 VK Lysá n.L. RAKUŠAN Leon, BŘÍZA Petr
3 VK Lysá n.L. KOBERA Lukáš, NAGY Šimon
4 VK Lysá n.L. CÉZA Martin, ZAVADIL Jan

30. 2x mixM

2 KVM Mělník B Pavla HÁJKOVÁ, Jiří MALECKÝ
1 VK Smíchov A FROLÍK Jan, LNĚNIČKOVÁ Jana
3 KVM Mělník C VALSOVÁ Zuzana, HRADECKÝ Rudolf
4 Chemička Ústí C Lukáš PAVLOVSKÝ, Lenka PAVLOVSKÁ
5 VK Roudnice C VESELÁ Veronika, LACKO Marcel
6 Neratovice+BohemiansE Pavel BRTNÍČEK, Zdeňka SIEBEROVÁ







KOVÁ, Ziva KAVANOVÁ, Krystýna MACKOVÁ

MOVÁ, Natalie ŠÍPKOVÁ, Michaela VOCÁSKOVÁ, Veronika HRÁZSKÁ











MÁNKOVÁ

Anna PAVLÁSKOVÁ, Alexandra LAUBOVÁ, Markéta FOREJTOVÁ, Zuzana VABROUŠKOVÁ, Michaela DVOŘÁKOVÁ


